

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5141/2022

Money Polymers Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment
Corporation Limited (Riico)

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gunjan Pathak with
Mr. Aditya Bohra
Ms. Ishita Rawat through VC
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

13/04/2022

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as of stay application. Rule is made returnable by two weeks. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Steps to be taken within a week. Notices also be given '*dasti*'.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

LAKSHYA SHARMA /97

सत्यमेव जयते