

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5141/2022

Money Polymers Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Limited (Riico)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kanishk Singhal for Mr. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anurag Sharma for Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

27/05/2024

No case is made out for pre-ponement of the date as the matter is already fixed for 30.07.2024. The application (I.A. No.1/2024) is dismissed.

Let the matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. 30.07.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J